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1.Main Exploded Views (G960) 

20

22

17

14

8

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

11

12

13

15

18

19

21

23

16

 



3 

 1 G960 1173  Paper Feed Unit 1 

 2 G960 1164  Duplex Drive Unit 1 

 3 G960 1046  Harness - Duplex Motor 1 

 4 G960 1427  Harness 1 

 5 G960 1424  Fuser Drive Unit 1 

 6 G960 1120  Transfer Roller 1 

 7 G960 1100  Gear - Transfer Roller 1 

 8 G960 1191  Transfer Roller 1 

 9 G960 1085  Controller Bracket 1 

 10 G960 1004  Speaker 1 

 11 G960 1158  Modem 1 

 12 G960 1038  Harness - Engine 1 

 13 G960 1375  ELA HOU-Main RAM DIMM 1 

 14 G960 1185  Casette Ass'y 1 

 15 G960 1391  Writing Unit 1 

 16 G960 1026  Cooling Fan 1 

 17 G960 1027  Fan Motor - DC 1 

 18 G960 1181  Duplex Unit 1 

 19 G960 1042  Harness - AC Inlet 1 

 20 G960 1043  Harness - LSU S/W 1 

 21 G960 1052  Power Supply Unit-115V 1 

 21 G960 1502  SMPS-PSP_Type3_V2C 1 

 22 G960 1045  Harness - Paper End 1 

 23 G960 1457  CBF Harness - Main MTR 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Main Exploded Views (G960) 

O'Brien
Item 13
RTB 6

Ed O'Brien
RTB 6
New item
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2.Cover Ass'y (G960) 
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 1 G960 1376  MEA-Cover Front 1 

 2 G960 1188  By-pass Feed Cover 1 

 3 G960 1168  Middle Cover Ass'y 1 

 4 G960 1087  Right Cover 1 

 5 G960 1187  Left Cover 1 

 6 G960 1456  Raer Cover Ass'y 1 

 7 G960 1093  Left Upper Cover 1 

 8 G960 1094  Right Upper Cover 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Cover Ass'y (G960) 
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3.Middle Cover Ass'y (G960) 

1

3

2

5

∗

4

6

6



7 

 * G960 1168  Middle Cover Ass'y 1 

 1 G960 1086  Middle Cover 1 

 2 G960 1089  Stacker Cover 1 

 3 G960 1157  PCB - USB Host 1 

 4 G960 1035  Harness - USB Board 1 

 5 G960 1088  Rear Upper Cover 1 

 6 G960 1144  Sub Stacker 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

3.Middle Cover Ass'y (G960) 



8 

 

 

4.Front Cover Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1376  MEA-Cover Front 1 

 1 G960 1075  Lock Knob Holder 1 

 2 G960 1195  Pressure Spring 1 

 3 G960 1095  Knob - Front Cover 1 

 4 G960 1084  Tray Holder 1 

 5 G960 1082  Tray Link 2 

 6 G186 1007  Pinion Gear 1 

 7 G960 1417  Adjust-M_MP L 1 

 8 G960 1083  Sub Tray 1 

 9 G960 1418  Adjust-M_MP R 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

4.Front Cover Ass'y (G960) 

O'Brien
Item 4
RTB 7

O'Brien
Item 8
RTB 7
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5.Rear Cover Ass'y (G960) 

∗

1
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 * G960 1456  Raer Cover Ass'y 1 

 1 G960 1402  Cover-M_Face Up 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

5.Rear Cover Ass'y (G960) 

O'Brien
MB 4
Parts added
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6.Frame Assembly (G960) 
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 1 G960 1172  Duplex Guide Unit 1 

 2 G960 1121  Paper End Actuator 1 

 3 G960 1002  Photointerrupter 1 

 4 G960 1098  Cam - Catch 1 

 5 G186 1183  Bushing - Feed Roller 3 

 6 G960 1332  Cam-Shaft Pick Up 2 

 7 G960 1190  Pick-up Roller 1 

 8 G960 1152  Bushing 1 

 9 G960 1394  E-ring 1 

 10 G960 1119  Transport Roller 1 

 11 G186 1183  Bushing - Feed Roller 1 

 12 G960 1368  Actuator Holder 1 

 13 G960 1015  Spring 2 

 14 G960 1339  Lever 1 

 15 G960 1371  Actuator 1 

 16 G960 1372  Holder-M_ACT Feed 1 

 17 G960 1370  Actuator 1 

 18 G960 1015  Spring 1 

 19 G960 1176  Spring Clutch 1 

 20 G960 1316  Idle Gear - 27Z 1 

 21 M307 1023  Retaining Ring - M5 1 

 22 M306 1007  E-ring 2 

 23 G960 1366  Pick-up Gear Ass'y 1 

 24 G960 1412  Shaft-M_Feed2 1 

 25 G960 1413  Gear-Feed2 Z27 1 

 26 G960 1107  Feed Roller 1 

 27 G960 1141  Lock Plate 1 

 28 M306 1016  Spring 1 

 29 G960 1099  Cam - Pick-up 1 

 30 G960 1031  Solenoid 1 

 31 G960 1032  Solenoid 1 

 32 G186 1203  Spring - Guide 1 

 33 G960 1142  Left Guide Plate 1 

 34 G960 1143  Right Guide Plate 1 

 35 G960 1096  Terminal 4 

 36 G960 1066  Roller Holder 2 

 37 G960 1415  Roller-Exit F/Down 1 

 38 G960 1126  Gear - Exit Roller 1 

 39 G960 1161  Terminal Board 1 

 40 G960 1174  Exit Roller 4 

 41 G960 1155  Terminal 4 

 42 G960 1130  Terminal Connector 4 

 43 G960 1160  Interface Board 1 

 44 G960 1139  Actuator - Cover Open 1 

 45 G960 1400  Guide-TR RIB 1 

 46 G960 1061  Plate 1 

 47 G960 1062  Guide Plate 1 

 48 G960 1080  Pressure Spring 2 

 49 G960 1236  Holder Plate 2 

 50 G960 1069  Holder - Quenching 1 

 51 G960 1129  Grounding Plate 1 

 52 G960 1055  Pressure Spring 1 

 53 G960 1060  Left Bushing 1 

 54 G960 1132  Bushing - Transfer R 1 

 55 G960 1169  Fusing Unit - 115V 1 

 55 G960 1503  Fusing Unit - 220V 1 

 56 G960 1067  Rubber Foot - Back 2 

 57 G960 1043  Harness - LSU S/W 1 

 58 G960 1026  Cooling Fan 1 

 59 G960 1053  HV Power Supply 1 

 60 G960 1038  Harness - Engine 1 

 61 G960 1039  Harness - SMPS 1 

 62 G960 1045  Harness - Paper End 1 

 63 G960 1058  Bushing - Idle Roller 1 

 64 G960 1425  MEA Unit-Bracket Feed 1 

 65 G960 1191 Transfer Roller 1 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

6.Frame Assembly (G960) 

O'Brien
RTB 5
New part

Ed O'Brien
Item 7
PCIL: September 2010

Ed O'Brien
Item 39
PCIL: September 2010
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7.Fuser Drive Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1424  Fuser Drive Unit 1 

 1 G960 1029  Fuser Motor 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

7.Fuser Drive Ass'y (G960) 
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8.Main Drive Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1163  Main Drive Unit 1 

 1 G960 1030  Main Motor 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

8.Main Drive Ass'y (G960) 
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9.MP Ass'y 
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 * G960 1173  Paper Feed Unit 1 

 1 G960 1426  MEA-Idle Feed 1 

 2 G960 1092  Guide Sheet 1 

 3 G960 1101  Idle Gear 1 

 4 G960 1033  Solenoid 1 

 5 G960 1072  Friction Pad Holder 1 

 6 G960 1153  Friction Pad 1 

 7 G186 1108  Spring - Friction Pad 1 

 8 G960 1136  Cam Roller 1 

 9 G186 1312  Bottom Plate Pad 1 

 10 G960 1388  Tension Spring 2 

 11 G960 1073  Sensor Holder 1 

 12 G960 1148  Sensor Actuator 1 

 13 G960 1034  Sensor Harness 1 

 14 G960 1180  Pick-up Roller 1 

 15 G960 1180  Pick-up Roller 1 

 16 G960 1112  Gear - Pick-up Roller 1 

 17 G960 1387  Pressure Spring 1 

 18 G960 1111  Gear - Holder 1 

 19 G960 1123  Cam - Pick-up 1 

 20 G960 1102  Shaft - Pick-up Roller 1 

 21 G960 1070  Stopper - Pick-up RO 2 

 22 G960 1140  Idler - Pick-up 2 

 23 G960 1113  Shaft - Core 2 

 24 G960 1059  Bushing - Pickup Roller 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

9.MP Ass'y 
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10.Scan Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1377  ADF 1 

 1 G960 1378  Scanner Unit 1 

 2 G960 1165  ADF 1 

 3 G960 1455  Operation Panel 1 

 4 G960 1447  Battery 1 

 5 G960 1051  Harness - OPE Panel 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

10.Scan Ass'y (G960) 
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11.Platen Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1378  Scanner Unit 1 

 1 G960 1184  Scanner Cover Ass'y 1 

 2 G960 1189  DF Scan Glass Ass'y 1 

 3 G960 1025  Platen Glass 1 

 4 G960 1021  Holder - Platen Glass 2 

 5 G960 1162  Scanner Motor - DC 18W 1 

 6 G960 1171  Scanner Ass'y 1 

 7 G960 1037  Harness - CCD 1 

 8 G960 1022  Pulley 1 

 9 G960 1018  Timing Belt 1 

 10 G960 1215  Belt Holder 1 

 11 M306 1007  E-ring 1 

 12 G960 1019  Spring - Timing Belt 1 

 13 G960 1012  Pressure Spring 1 

 14 G960 1135  Sensor Lever 1 

 15 G960 1001  Photointerrupter 1 

 16 G186 1332  Sensor Harness 1 

 17 G960 1005  Ferrite Core 1 

 18 G960 1068  Holder - CCD 1 

 19 G960 1050  Harness - ADF Lower 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

11.Platen Ass'y (G960) 

O'Brien
Item 15
MB 2
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12.Cover Platen Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1186  ADF Cover Ass'y 1 

 1 G960 1192  Spring Washer 2 

 2 G186 1007  Pinion Gear 1 

 3 G960 1182  Original Tray Ass'y 1 

 4 G960 1404  Cover-M_Platen 1 

 5 G960 1401  Sheet-White Sponge 1 

 6 G960 1446  Hinge Ass'y 2 

 7 G960 1054  Pressure Spring 6 

 8 G960 1193  Shaft - Idle Roller 1 

 9 G960 1114  Idel Roller - ADF 2 

 10 G960 1117  Shaft - Idle Roller 2 

 11 G960 1197  Pinch Roller 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

12.Cover Platen Ass'y (G960) 
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13.ADF Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1165  ADF 1 

 1 G960 1167  ADF Transport Unit 1 

 2 G960 1064  Guide 2 

 3 G186 1061  Antistatic Brush 1 

 4 G960 1057  Pressure Spring 2 

 5 G960 1076  White Bar Bracket 1 

 6 G960 1134  White Sheet 1 

 7 G960 1023  Bushing 4 

 8 G960 1109  ADF Exit Roller 1 

 9 G960 1409  Gear-Agitator-2 1 

 10 G960 1011  C-ring 1 

 11 G960 1110  ADF Drive Roller 1 

 12 G960 1106  Shaft - Feed Gear 1 

 13 G960 1159  ADF Board 1 

 14 G960 1146  Sensor Actuator 1 

 15 G960 1020  Spring - Feeler 3 

 16 G960 1145  Sensor Actuator 1 

 17 G960 1147  Sensor Actuator 1 

 18 G960 1081  Grounding Plate - ADF 1 

 19 G960 1047  Harness - ADF Ground 1 

 20 G960 1049  Harness - ADF Upper 1 

 21 G960 1166  ADF Drive Unit 1 

 22 G960 1090  Upper Cover - ADF 1 

 23 G960 1178  Friction Pad - ADF 1 

 24 G186 1099  Spring - Friction Pad 1 

 25 G960 1222  Rubber Pad - ADF 1 

 26 G960 1458  Idle Roller 1 

 27 G960 1179  Pick-up Roller Ass'y 1 

 28 G960 1183  Left DF Cover 1 

 29 G960 1051  Harness - ADF Clutch 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

13.ADF Ass'y (G960) 
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14.OPE Unit (G960) 
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 * G960 1455  Operation Panel 1 

 1 G960 1091  Cover - LCD 1 

 2 G960 1421  Operation Panel Board 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

14.OPE Unit (G960) 

O'Brien
MB 1
Items added
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15.Cassette Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1185  Casette Ass'y 1 

 1 G960 1127  Left Side Fence 1 

 2 G960 1128  Right Side Fence 1 

 3 G186 1007  Pinion Gear 1 

 4 G960 1177  Friction Pad Ass'y 1 

 5 G186 1108  Spring - Friction Pad 1 

 6 G960 1016  Spring - Cassette 2 

 7 G186 1312  Bottom Plate Pad 1 

 8 G960 1411  Cam-M-Knock Up 1 

 9 G960 1071  End Fence Guide 1 

 10 G960 1137  End Fence 1 

 11 G960 1138  Lock Plate 1 

 12 G960 1194  Pressure Spring 1 

 13 G960 1403  Cover-M_SUB CST 1 

 14 G960 1407  Indicator-M_Cassette 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

15.Cassette Ass'y (G960) 

O'Brien
Item 4
RTB 8

Ed O'Brien
New item
PCIL: May 2011

Ed O'Brien
New item
PCIL: July 2011
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16.Fuser Ass'y (G960) 
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 * G960 1169  Fusing Unit - 115V 1 

 * G960 1503  Fusing Unit - 220V 1 

 1 G960 1104  Idel Gear 1 

 2 G960 1040  Harness - Fusing Unit 1 

 3 G960 1007  Thermostat 1 

 4 G960 1003  Thermistor 1 

 5 G186 1222  Idle Roller Holder 2 

 6 G186 1223  Idle Roller 2 

 7 G960 1041  Harness - Thermostat 1 

 7 G960 1507  CBF Harness-Fuser R_2,220V 1 

 8 G960 1151  Pick-off Pawl 4 

 9 G960 1389  Spring-ES 4 

 10 G186 1077  Idle Roller 2 

 11 G186 1076  Idel Roller Shaft 2 

 12 G186 1220  Spring - Idle Roller 2 

 13 G186 1061  Antistatic Brush 1 

 14 G960 1393  Holder-M_Jam R 1 

 15 G960 1392  Holder-M_Jam L 1 

 16 M306 1007  E-ring 2 

 17 G960 1170  Hot Roller Ass'y - 110V 1 

 17 G960 1504  ELA Unit-Heat 220V 1 

 18 G960 1344  Cap 2 

 19 G960 1441  Actuator-Exit 1 

 20 G186 1238  Actuator Spring 1 

 21 G960 1103  Shaft - Exit Roller 1 

 22 G960 1126  Gear - Exit Roller 1 

 23 G960 1428  Pressure Spring 2 

 24 G960 1122  Pressure Roller 1 

 25 G960 1431  Guide-M_Input 1 

 26 G960 1118  Link Lever 1 

 27 G960 1388  Tension Spring 1 

 28 G960 1399  Holder-M_Rear_Lever 1 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

16.Fuser Ass'y (G960) 

O'Brien
Fusing Unit
MB 5

O'Brien
Items 17 and 18
MB 5

O'Brien
New items 
MB 5
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17.Duplex Unit (Optional) (G960) 
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 * G960 1181  Duplex Unit 1 

 1 G960 1396  Bracket-P-Align DUP 1 

 2 M307 1031  Bushing - Feed Roller 4 

 3 G960 1423  ELA Unit-Roller_DUP 1 

 4 G960 1453  Pulley-18-DUP 2 

 5 G960 1097  Gear - Exit Roller 1 

 6 G960 1422  ELA Unit-Roller_DUP 1 

 7 M307 1029  Belt Stopper 3 

 8 G186 1224  Screw - M3 6 

 9 G960 1408  Terminal-P-GND DUP 1 

 10 G960 1395  Guide-M_Upper DUP 1 

 11 G960 1013  Spring 2 

 12 M307 1026  Idle Roller - Duplex 1 

 13 M307 1025  Idle Roller Shaft 1 

 14 G960 1125  Timing Belt - BS32S2M280 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

17.Duplex Unit (Optional) (G960) 

O'Brien
Item 3
PCIL: April 2009

O'Brien
Item 6
PCIL: April 2009

O'Brien
New items
PCIL: April 2009

O'Brien
New item
PCIL: July 2009



 

 

Parts Index 
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G960 1001  Photointerrupter  23 -  15 

G960 1002  Photointerrupter  13 -   3 

G960 1003  Thermistor  33 -   4 

G960 1004  Speaker   3 -  10 

G960 1005  Ferrite Core  23 -  17 

G960 1007  Thermostat  33 -   3 

G960 1011  C-ring  28 -  10 

G960 1012  Pressure Spring  23 -  13 

G960 1013  Spring  35 -  11 

G960 1015  Spring  13 -  18 

G960 1015  Spring  13 -  13 

G960 1016  Spring - Cassette  31 -   6 

G960 1018  Timing Belt  23 -   9 

G960 1019  Spring - Timing Belt  23 -  12 

G960 1020  Spring - Feeler  28 -  15 

G960 1021  Holder - Platen Glass  23 -   4 

G960 1022  Pulley  23 -   8 

G960 1023  Bushing  28 -   7 

G960 1025  Platen Glass  23 -   3 

G960 1026  Cooling Fan   3 -  16 

G960 1026  Cooling Fan  13 -  58 

G960 1027  Fan Motor - DC   3 -  17 

G960 1029  Fuser Motor  15 -   1 

G960 1030  Main Motor  17 -   1 

G960 1031  Solenoid  13 -  30 

G960 1032  Solenoid  13 -  31 

G960 1033  Solenoid  19 -   4 

G960 1034  Sensor Harness  19 -  13 

G960 1035  Harness - USB Board   7 -   4 

G960 1037  Harness - CCD  23 -   7 

G960 1038  Harness - Engine   3 -  12 

G960 1038  Harness - Engine  13 -  60 

G960 1039  Harness - SMPS  13 -  61 

G960 1040  Harness - Fusing Unit  33 -   2 

G960 1041  Harness - Thermostat  33 -   7 

G960 1042  Harness - AC Inlet   3 -  19 

G960 1043  Harness - LSU S/W   3 -  20 

G960 1043  Harness - LSU S/W  13 -  57 

G960 1045  Harness - Paper End   3 -  22 

G960 1045  Harness - Paper End  13 -  62 

G960 1046  Harness - Duplex Motor   3 -   3 

G960 1047  Harness - ADF Ground  28 -  19 

G960 1049  Harness - ADF Upper  28 -  20 

G960 1050  Harness - ADF Lower  23 -  19 

G960 1051  Harness - ADF Clutch  28 -  29 

G960 1051  Harness - OPE Panel  21 -   5 

G960 1052  Power Supply Unit-115V   3 -  21 

G960 1053  HV Power Supply  13 -  59 

G960 1054  Pressure Spring  25 -   7 

G960 1055  Pressure Spring  13 -  52 

G960 1057  Pressure Spring  28 -   4 

G960 1058  Bushing - Idle Roller  13 -  63 

G960 1059  Bushing - Pickup Roller  19 -  24 

G960 1060  Left Bushing  13 -  53 

G960 1061  Plate  13 -  46 

G960 1062  Guide Plate  13 -  47 

G960 1064  Guide  28 -   2 

G960 1066  Roller Holder  13 -  36 

G960 1067  Rubber Foot - Back  13 -  56 

G960 1068  Holder - CCD  23 -  18 

G960 1069  Holder - Quenching  13 -  50 

G960 1070  Stopper - Pick-up RO  19 -  21 

G960 1071  End Fence Guide  31 -   9 

G960 1072  Friction Pad Holder  19 -   5 

G960 1073  Sensor Holder  19 -  11 

G960 1075  Lock Knob Holder   9 -   1 

G960 1076  White Bar Bracket  28 -   5 

G960 1080  Pressure Spring  13 -  48 

G960 1081  Grounding Plate - ADF  28 -  18 

G960 1082  Tray Link   9 -   5

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 
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G960 1083  Sub Tray   9 -   8 

G960 1084  Tray Holder   9 -   4 

G960 1085  Controller Bracket   3 -   9 

G960 1086  Middle Cover   7 -   1 

G960 1087  Right Cover   5 -   4 

G960 1088  Rear Upper Cover   7 -   5 

G960 1089  Stacker Cover   7 -   2 

G960 1090  Upper Cover - ADF  28 -  22 

G960 1091  Cover - LCD  29 -   1 

G960 1092  Guide Sheet  19 -   2 

G960 1093  Left Upper Cover   5 -   7 

G960 1094  Right Upper Cover   5 -   8 

G960 1095  Knob - Front Cover   9 -   3 

G960 1096  Terminal  13 -  35 

G960 1097  Gear - Exit Roller  35 -   5 

G960 1098  Cam - Catch  13 -   4 

G960 1099  Cam - Pick-up  13 -  29 

G960 1100  Gear - Transfer Roller   3 -   7 

G960 1101  Idle Gear  19 -   3 

G960 1102  Shaft - Pick-up Roller  19 -  20 

G960 1103  Shaft - Exit Roller  33 -  21 

G960 1104  Idel Gear  33 -   1 

G960 1106  Shaft - Feed Gear  28 -  12 

G960 1107  Feed Roller  13 -  26 

G960 1109  ADF Exit Roller  28 -   8 

G960 1110  ADF Drive Roller  28 -  11 

G960 1111  Gear - Holder  19 -  18 

G960 1112  Gear - Pick-up Roller  19 -  16 

G960 1113  Shaft - Core  19 -  23 

G960 1114  Idel Roller - ADF  25 -   9 

G960 1117  Shaft - Idle Roller  25 -  10 

G960 1118  Link Lever  33 -  26 

G960 1119  Transport Roller  13 -  10 

G960 1120  Transfer Roller   3 -   6 

G960 1121  Paper End Actuator  13 -   2 

G960 1122  Pressure Roller  33 -  24 

G960 1123  Cam - Pick-up  19 -  19 

G960 1125  Timing Belt - BS32S2M280  35 -  14 

G960 1126  Gear - Exit Roller  13 -  38 

G960 1126  Gear - Exit Roller  33 -  22 

G960 1127  Left Side Fence  31 -   1 

G960 1128  Right Side Fence  31 -   2 

G960 1129  Grounding Plate  13 -  51 

G960 1130  Terminal Connector  13 -  42 

G960 1132  Bushing - Transfer R  13 -  54 

G960 1134  White Sheet  28 -   6 

G960 1135  Sensor Lever  23 -  14 

G960 1136  Cam Roller  19 -   8 

G960 1137  End Fence  31 -  10 

G960 1138  Lock Plate  31 -  11 

G960 1139  Actuator - Cover Open  13 -  44 

G960 1140  Idler - Pick-up  19 -  22 

G960 1141  Lock Plate  13 -  27 

G960 1142  Left Guide Plate  13 -  33 

G960 1143  Right Guide Plate  13 -  34 

G960 1144  Sub Stacker   7 -   6 

G960 1145  Sensor Actuator  28 -  16 

G960 1146  Sensor Actuator  28 -  14 

G960 1147  Sensor Actuator  28 -  17 

G960 1148  Sensor Actuator  19 -  12 

G960 1151  Pick-off Pawl  33 -   8 

G960 1152  Bushing  13 -   8 

G960 1153  Friction Pad  19 -   6 

G960 1155  Terminal  13 -  41 

G960 1157  PCB - USB Host   7 -   3 

G960 1158  Modem   3 -  11 

G960 1159  ADF Board  28 -  13 

G960 1160  Interface Board  13 -  43 

G960 1161  Terminal Board  13 -  39 

G960 1162  Scanner Motor - DC 18W  23 -   5 
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G960 1163  Main Drive Unit  17 -   * 

G960 1164  Duplex Drive Unit   3 -   2 

G960 1165  ADF  28 -   * 

G960 1165  ADF  21 -   2 

G960 1166  ADF Drive Unit  28 -  21 

G960 1167  ADF Transport Unit  28 -   1 

G960 1168  Middle Cover Ass'y   5 -   3 

G960 1168  Middle Cover Ass'y   7 -   * 

G960 1169  Fusing Unit - 115V  13 -  55 

G960 1169  Fusing Unit - 115V  33 -   * 

G960 1170  Hot Roller Ass'y - 110V  33 -  17 

G960 1171  Scanner Ass'y  23 -   6 

G960 1172  Duplex Guide Unit  13 -   1 

G960 1173  Paper Feed Unit  19 -   * 

G960 1173  Paper Feed Unit   3 -   1 

G960 1174  Exit Roller  13 -  40 

G960 1176  Spring Clutch  13 -  19 

G960 1177  Friction Pad Ass'y  31 -   4 

G960 1178  Friction Pad - ADF  28 -  23 

G960 1179  Pick-up Roller Ass'y  28 -  27 

G960 1180  Pick-up Roller  19 -  15 

G960 1180  Pick-up Roller  19 -  14 

G960 1181  Duplex Unit  35 -   * 

G960 1181  Duplex Unit   3 -  18 

G960 1182  Original Tray Ass'y  25 -   3 

G960 1183  Left DF Cover  28 -  28 

G960 1184  Scanner Cover Ass'y  23 -   1 

G960 1185  Casette Ass'y  31 -   * 

G960 1185  Casette Ass'y   3 -  14 

G960 1186  ADF Cover Ass'y  25 -   * 

G960 1187  Left Cover   5 -   5 

G960 1188  By-pass Feed Cover   5 -   2 

G960 1189  DF Scan Glass Ass'y  23 -   2 

G960 1190  Pick-up Roller  13 -   7 

G960 1191  Transfer Roller   3 -   8 

G960 1191  Transfer Roller  13 -  65 

G960 1192  Spring Washer  25 -   1 

G960 1193  Shaft - Idle Roller  25 -   8 

G960 1194  Pressure Spring  31 -  12 

G960 1195  Pressure Spring   9 -   2 

G960 1197  Pinch Roller  25 -  11 

G960 1215  Belt Holder  23 -  10 

G960 1222  Rubber Pad - ADF  28 -  25 

G960 1236  Holder Plate  13 -  49 

G960 1316  Idle Gear - 27Z  13 -  20 

G960 1332  Cam-Shaft Pick Up  13 -   6 

G960 1339  Lever  13 -  14 

G960 1344  Cap  33 -  18 

G960 1366  Pick-up Gear Ass'y  13 -  23 

G960 1368  Actuator Holder  13 -  12 

G960 1370  Actuator  13 -  17 

G960 1371  Actuator  13 -  15 

G960 1372  Holder-M_ACT Feed  13 -  16 

G960 1375  ELA HOU-Main RAM DIMM   3 -  13 

G960 1376  MEA-Cover Front   9 -   * 

G960 1376  MEA-Cover Front   5 -   1 

G960 1377  ADF  21 -   * 

G960 1378  Scanner Unit  21 -   1 

G960 1378  Scanner Unit  23 -   * 

G960 1387  Pressure Spring  19 -  17 

G960 1388  Tension Spring  33 -  27 

G960 1388  Tension Spring  19 -  10 

G960 1389  Spring-ES  33 -   9 

G960 1391  Writing Unit   3 -  15 

G960 1392  Holder-M_Jam L  33 -  15 

G960 1393  Holder-M_Jam R  33 -  14 

G960 1394  E-ring  13 -   9 

G960 1395  Guide-M_Upper DUP  35 -  10 

G960 1396  Bracket-P-Align DUP  35 -   1 

G960 1399  Holder-M_Rear_Lever  33 -  28 
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G960 1400  Guide-TR RIB  13 -  45 

G960 1401  Sheet-White Sponge  25 -   5 

G960 1402  Cover-M_Face Up  11 -   1 

G960 1403  Cover-M_SUB CST  31 -  13 

G960 1404  Cover-M_Platen  25 -   4 

G960 1407  Indicator-M_Cassette  31 -  14 

G960 1408  Terminal-P-GND DUP  35 -   9 

G960 1409  Gear-Agitator-2  28 -   9 

G960 1411  Cam-M-Knock Up  31 -   8 

G960 1412  Shaft-M_Feed2  13 -  24 

G960 1413  Gear-Feed2 Z27  13 -  25 

G960 1415  Roller-Exit F/Down  13 -  37 

G960 1417  Adjust-M_MP L   9 -   7 

G960 1418  Adjust-M_MP R   9 -   9 

G960 1421  Operation Panel Board  29 -   2 

G960 1422  ELA Unit-Roller_DUP  35 -   6 

G960 1423  ELA Unit-Roller_DUP  35 -   3 

G960 1424  Fuser Drive Unit  15 -   * 

G960 1424  Fuser Drive Unit   3 -   5 

G960 1425  MEA Unit-Bracket Feed  13 -  64 

G960 1426  MEA-Idle Feed  19 -   1 

G960 1427  Harness   3 -   4 

G960 1428  Pressure Spring  33 -  23 

G960 1431  Guide-M_Input  33 -  25 

G960 1441  Actuator-Exit  33 -  19 

G960 1446  Hinge Ass'y  25 -   6 

G960 1447  Battery  21 -   4 

G960 1453  Pulley-18-DUP  35 -   4 

G960 1455  Operation Panel  29 -   * 

G960 1455  Operation Panel  21 -   3 

G960 1456  Raer Cover Ass'y   5 -   6 

G960 1456  Raer Cover Ass'y  11 -   * 

G960 1457  CBF Harness - Main MTR   3 -  23 

G960 1458  Idle Roller  28 -  26 

G960 1502  SMPS-PSP_Type3_V2C   3 -  21 

G960 1503  Fusing Unit - 220V  13 -  55 

G960 1503  Fusing Unit - 220V  33 -   * 

G960 1504  ELA Unit-Heat 220V  33 -  17 

G960 1507  CBF Harness-Fuser R_2,220V  33 -   7 
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G186 1007  Pinion Gear  25 -   2 

G186 1007  Pinion Gear  31 -   3 

G186 1007  Pinion Gear   9 -   6 

G186 1061  Antistatic Brush  33 -  13 

G186 1061  Antistatic Brush  28 -   3 

G186 1076  Idle Roller Shaft  33 -  11 

G186 1077  Idle Roller  33 -  10 

G186 1099  Spring - Friction Pad  28 -  24 

G186 1108  Spring - Friction Pad  19 -   7 

G186 1108  Spring - Friction Pad  31 -   5 

G186 1183  Bushing - Feed Roller  13 -  11 

G186 1183  Bushing - Feed Roller  13 -   5 

G186 1203  Spring - Guide  13 -  32 

G186 1220  Spring - Idle Roller  33 -  12 

G186 1222  Idle Roller Holder  33 -   5 

G186 1223  Idle Roller  33 -   6 

G186 1224  Screw - M3  35 -   8 

G186 1238  Actuator Spring  33 -  20 

G186 1312  Bottom Plate Pad  31 -   7 

G186 1312  Bottom Plate Pad  19 -   9 

G186 1332  Sensor Harness  23 -  16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M306 1007  E-ring  13 -  22 

M306 1007  E-ring  23 -  11 

M306 1007  E-ring  33 -  16 

M306 1016  Spring  13 -  28 

M307 1023  Retaining Ring - M5  13 -  21 

M307 1025  Idle Roller Shaft  35 -  13 

M307 1026  Idle Roller - Duplex  35 -  12 

M307 1029  Belt Stopper  35 -   7 

M307 1031  Bushing - Feed Roller  35 -   2 
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